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mBEXR

e =ny PFC H/1EH R—y
PFC3514QM-351K04B-00 15.5mm TOOW & o e ettt e 3
PFC3514QM-281K05B-00 15.5mm 128 L o ettt 5
PFC3514QM-231K06B-00 15.5mm T50W o o e ettt 7
PFC3318QM-601K03B-00 20mm TN e 9
PFC3318QM-601K03E-00 20mm T 11
PFC3318QM-451K04B-00 20mm TOOW & o ettt e 13
PFC3519QM-451K04E-00 21mm 21010772 15
PFC3519QM-301K06B-50 21mm TB0W o o ettt 17
PFC3519QM-231K07B-50 21mm 200W .« . o ettt 19
PFC3819QM-301K06E-50 21mm TBOW & e ettt e 21
PFC3819QM-231K07D-50 21mm 200W . . oot 23
PFC3819QM-181K09B-50 21mm 250W & et 25
PFC3819QM-151K11B-00 21mm BOOW .« oo e e 27
PFC4124QM-181K09D-00 25mm 250W & ottt 29
PFC4124QM-151K11D-00 25mm BO0W .« ettt 31
SZOBK 75 ~100W . .o 33
SZOBK 125 ~ B00W . . oot 34
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PFC QM>u-z PFC3514QM-351K04B-00
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Vout = 396Vdc
[JPower Factor

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

Power Factor

- 90Vac
0.2 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

0.0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110

Output Power (W)

[1Efficency
100

95

90 //,/”/’aﬂbﬁ
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Efficency (%)

— 90Vac
75 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

70
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110

Output Power (W)

SERE
Vin = 90Vac, Vout = 396Vdc, Pout = 100W, Room Temp.
a : Core Surface, b : Coil Surface

I
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PFC QM»u-z PFC3514QM-351K04B-00
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OInput Voltage / Current
Vin=100Vac,Po=100W 1A/div 250V/div 10ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=100W 0.5A/div 250V/div 10ms/div

I 1

Input
Voltage

Input
Current

10.0ms 50,0M5/5
{liB++100.000n:  SM po

Ovds/IL
Vin=100Vac,Po=100W 1A/div 250V/div 4ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=100W 0.5A/div 250V/div 4ms/div
— . i _

o} E 1

Vds

[OVds / Ids
Vin=100Vac,Po=100W

Vds

Ids

Vds
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PFC QM>u—-z PFC3514QM-281K05B-00
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Vout = 392Vdc
[JPower Factor

1.0

0.8 —

0.6

0.4

Power Factor

—— 90Vac
0.2 —— 100Vac |

— 265Vac

0.0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140

Output Power (W)

[1Efficency
100

% /ﬁ—ﬁ:‘[

90

\

85

Efficency (%)

80

— 90Vac
75 —— 100Vac __|

—— 265Vac

70
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Output Power (W)

RESER
Vin = 90Vac, Vout = 392Vdc, Pout = 125W, Room Temp.
a : Core Surface, b : Coil Surface
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PFC QM»u-z PFC3514QM-281K05B-00
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OInput Voltage / Current
Vin=100Vac,Po=125W 2A/div 250V/div 10ms/div
il T I f 1

Input
Voltage

Input
Current

Ovds/IL
Vin=100Vac,Po=125W 2A/div 250V/div 4ms/div

.

Vds

[OVds / Ids
Vin=100Vac,Po=125W

vas i bbb B
[ LS e e e

Vin=230Vac,Po=125W 1A/div 250V/div 10ms/div
- I ]

1A/div 250V/div 4ms/div

Vin=230Vac,Po=125W
— Y

1A/div 250V/div 4ps/div

Vin=230Vac,Po=125W

123n 2
11:18: 11
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St NN NN NS N \/\/‘ PV AT AV AP S

250V 4.00u2 125MS/1
JLi%==0.00000 + pokits
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PFC QM>u—-z PFC3514QM-231K06B-00

ESEHSH
Vout = 392Vdc
[JPower Factor

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

Power Factor

— 90Vac
0.2 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

0.0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

Output Power (W)

[1Efficency
100

95 7 e

90

85

Efficency (%)

80

— 90Vac
— 100Vac

75

— 265Vac

70
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

Output Power (W)

REEQE
Vin = 90Vac, Vout = 392Vdc, Pout = 150W, Room Temp.
a : Core Surface, b : Coil Surface
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TRANSFORMERS

PFC QM»u-z PFC3514QM-231K06B-00

mEEB)FRA

OInput Voltage / Current
Vin=100Vac,Po=150W 2A/div 250V/div 10ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=150W 1A/div 250V/div 10ms/div
: St | 1

il L

Input
Voltage
Input
Current
Ovds/IL
Vin=100Vac,Po=150W 2A/div 250V/div 4ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=150W 1A/div 250V/div 4ms/div
il i 1 et 1 1 1
Vds
IL
[JVds/ Ids
Vin=100Vac,Po=150W 2A/div 250V/div 10ps/div Vin=230Vac,Po=150W 1A/div 250V/div 4ps/div
Vds
Ids
vas 1 h b IR -.
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PFC QM»u-z PFC3318QM-601K03B-00

ESEHSH
Vout = 396Vdc
[JPower Factor

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

Power Factor

— 90Vac
0.2 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

0.0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

Output Power (W)

[1Efficency
100

95

90
85

80 /

75

Efficency (%)

— 90Vac
—— 100Vac

— 265Vac

70
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

Output Power (W)

REEQE
Vin = 90Vac, Vout = 396Vdc, Pout = 75W, Room Temp.
a : Core Surface, b : Coil Surface
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PFC QM»u-z PFC3318QM-601K03B-00

mEEB)FRA

OInput Voltage / Current
Vin=100Vac,Po=75W

1A/div 250V/div 10ms/div
]

Input
Voltage

Input
Current

Ovds/IL
Vin=100Vac,Po=75W

e L

Vds

[OVds / Ids
Vin=100Vac,Po=75W

Vds

Ids

Vds

Vin=230Vac,Po=75W 0.5A/div 250V/div 10ms/div

i [ 1

Vin=230Vac,Po=75W

[l [

0.5A/div 250V/div 4ps/div
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PFC QM»u-z PFC3318QM-601K03E-00
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Vout = 396Vdc
[JPower Factor

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

Power Factor

- 90Vac
0.2 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

0.0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

Output Power (W)

[1Efficency
100

95

90

85

Efficency (%)

A\

80

— 90Vac
75 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

70
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Output Power (W)

SERE
Vin = 90Vac, Vout = 396Vdc, Pout = 75W, Room Temp.
a : Core Surface, b : Coil Surface
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PFC QM»u-z PFC3318QM-601K03E-00

mEEB)FRA

OInput Voltage / Current
Vin=100Vac,Po=75W 1A/div 250V/div 10ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=75W 0.5A/div 250V/div 10ms/div
. - 4

Input
Voltage

Input
Current

Ovds/IL
Vin=100Vac,Po=75W 1A/div 250V/div 4ms/div
1] [ 1

Vds

[OVds / Ids
Vin=100Vac,Po=75W 1A/div 250V/div 10ps/div Vin=230Vac,Po=75W 0.5A/div 250V/div 4ps/div

Ids

Vds 1

Ids
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PFC QM>u—-z PFC3318QM-451K04B-00

nEEE)IFE

Vout = 396Vdc
[JPower Factor

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

Power Factor

- 90Vac
0.2 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

0.0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110

Output Power (W)

[1Efficency
100

90 / |
N

80

Efficency (%)

— 90Vac
—— 100Vac

75

— 265Vac

70
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110

Output Power (W)

SERE
Vin = 90Vac, Vout = 396Vdc, Pout = 100W, Room Temp.
a : Core Surface, b : Coil Surface
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PFC QM»u-z PFC3318QM-451K04B-00

mEEB)FRA

OInput Voltage / Current
Vin=100Vac,Po=100W 1A/div 250V/div 10ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=100W 0.5A/div 250V/div 10ms/div

il S I b 1 o} I 1
| .,
Input ‘
Voltage 1
Input
Current
OVds/IL
Vin=100Vac,Po=100W 1A/div 250V/div 4ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=100W 0.5A/div 250V/div 4ms/div
y I 1 o} i b 1
¢
Vds :
14,
IL .
4.0-0m: 7% © O ‘.Wm: [F= TN R TR
104, 000ns 3 518 v 104.000n: SM polnts S40mA 15: 45: 22
[JVds/ Ids

Vin=100Vac,Po=100W 1A/div 250V/div 10ps/div Vin=230Vac,Po=100W 0.5A/div 250V/div 4ps/div

B+~ 104, 000n:
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PFC QM>u—-z PFC3519QM-451K04E-00
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Vout = 396Vdc
[JPower Factor

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

Power Factor

- 90Vac
0.2 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

0.0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110

Output Power (W)

[1Efficency
100

95

90 //

80

Efficency (%)

— 90Vac
—— 100Vac

75

— 265Vac

70
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110

Output Power (W)

SERE
Vin = 90Vac, Vout = 396Vdc, Pout = 100W, Room Temp.
a : Core Surface, b : Coil Surface
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PFC QM»u-z PFC3519QM-451K04E-00

mEEB)FRA

OInput Voltage / Current
Vin=100Vac,Po=100W 1A/div 250V/div 10ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=100W 0.5A/div 250V/div 10ms/div
— | 1 i L 1

Input
Voltage

Input
Current

Ovds/IL
Vin=100Vac,Po=100W 1A/div 250V/div 4ms/div

Vin=230Vac,Po=100W 0.5A/div 250V/div 4ms/div

e I

Vds

[OVds / Ids
Vin=100Vac,Po=100W

Vds

Ids

Vds |
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PFC QM»u-z PFC3519QM-301K06B-50

ESEHSH
Vout = 392Vdc
[JPower Factor

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

Power Factor

— 90Vac
0.2 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

0.0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

Output Power (W)

[1Efficency
100

% /—/
—

90

85

Efficency (%)

80

— 90Vac
— 100Vac

75

— 265Vac

70
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
Output Power (W)

REEQE
Vin = 90Vac, Vout = 392Vdc, Pout = 150W, Room Temp.
a : Core Surface, b : Coil Surface
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PFC QM»u-z PFC3519QM-301K06B-50

mEEB)FRA

OInput Voltage / Current
Vin=100Vac,Po=150W 2A/div 250V/div 10ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=150W 1A/div 250V/div 10ms/div

I 1

Input
Voltage

Input :
Current

Ovds/IL
Vin=100Vac,Po=150W 2A/div 250V/div 4ms/div

Vds

[OVds / Ids
Vin=100Vac,Po=150W 2A/div 250V/div 10ps/div Vin=230Vac,Po=150W 2A/div 250V/div 4ps/div

Vds

Ids
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PFC QM>u—-z PFC3519QM-231K07B-50

nEEE)IFE

Vout = 392Vdc
[JPower Factor

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

Power Factor

- 90Vac
0.2 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

0.0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220

Output Power (W)

[1Efficency
100

95

90

85

Efficency (%)

80

— 90Vac
—— 100Vac

75

— 265Vac

70
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220

Output Power (W)

SERE
Vin = 90Vac, Vout = 392Vdc, Pout = 200W, Room Temp.
a : Core Surface, b : Coil Surface
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PFC QM»u-z PFC3519QM-231K07B-50

mEEB)FRA

OInput Voltage / Current
Vin=100Vac,Po=200W 2A/div 250V/div 10ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=200W 1A/div 250V/div 10ms/div
. iy [ 1

il L

Input
Voltage

Input
Current

Ovds/IL
Vin=100Vac,Po=200W 5A/div 250V/div 4ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=200W 2A/div 250V/div 4ms/div
, — . i _

it 1 | I

[OVds / Ids
Vin=100Vac,Po=200W 5A/div 250V/div 10ps/div

nAA A A A N A NN NN

WA IR WIS iR A
s...;w-a--u-J'-.-JnJU-..«L..«'-—-L.—-—J-J‘

Vds | |! YRR R TOIRY U ey 1

| | il N | I
4 'b--lh—J‘—J--dh—.d-—-ub-d»i-nJ-—dh-—!\—-‘H-J\—-d
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PFC QM»u-z PFC3819QM-301KO06E-50

ESEHSH
Vout = 394Vdc
[JPower Factor

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

Power Factor

— 90Vac
0.2 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

0.0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

Output Power (W)

[1Efficency
100

95

90

85

Efficency (%)

80

— 90Vac
— 100Vac

75

— 265Vac

70
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
Output Power (W)

REEQE
Vin = 90Vac, Vout = 394Vdc, Pout = 150W, Room Temp.
a : Core Surface, b : Coil Surface

X PFCF3—7J A )LDREF. BARD SZVEIRETHIE,
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TRANSFORMERS

PFC QM»u-z PFC3819QM-301KO06E-50

nESEEERR
OInput Voltage / Current
Vin=100Vac,Po=150W 5A/div 250V/div 10ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=150W 1A/div 250V/div 10ms/div
Input
Voltage /\ \/\
5 N
Input
Current
10.0ems 50, 0N /5 © /
[i+0. 00000 1 SM points 215V
Ovds/IL
Vin=100Vac,Po=150W 2.5A/div 250V/div 2ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=150W 2.5A/div 250V/div 2ms/div
T PV T (7 IRV i
Vds
IL
2.00mt 250MS/s e 7
Bl v-200.000n:  SM peints 215 W
[JVds/ Ids
Vin=100Vac,Po=150W 2.5A/div 250V/div 10ps/div Vin=230Vac,Po=150W 2.5A/div 250V/div 4ps/div
Vds
Ids
] i &.90;-5
l@-+~—200.000m
vas fl ._ { i .- 1 I i | .-‘.'I '—\. '——\_ H-\l "-*‘| ‘-\: M -\. '_'\-, -q':

Ids

Z 10.0u3

i+~ 200.0000
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TRANSFORMERS &TDI

PFC QM>u—-xz PFC3819QM-231K07D-50

ESEHSH
Vout = 394Vdc
[JPower Factor

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

Power Factor

— 90Vac
0.2 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

0.0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220

Output Power (W)

[1Efficency
100

95

90

85

Efficency (%)

80

— 90Vac
—— 100Vac

75

— 265Vac

70
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220

Output Power (W)

REEQE
Vin = 90Vac, Vout = 394Vdc, Pout = 200W, Room Temp.
a,b : Core Surface, c : Coil Surface

X PFCF3—7J A )LDREF. BARD SZVEIRETHIE,

ABRELIELL, RECTEAVREHIT, &5 [CHBRIEN - % SRV DMALEEETD CHERZE V.
SEHABE. ARZOMICKVFERLEETDHEENBIFITDT, HSHUHITTHELIEE L,
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TRANSFORMERS

PFC QM»u-z PFC3819QM-231K07D-50

nESEEERR
OInput Voltage / Current
Vin=100Vac,Po=200W 5A/div 250V/div 10ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=200W 1A/div 250V/div 10ms/div
Bl I ] ke ]
Input
Voltage
Input
Current
10.0ms 50.0MS/s
Ovds/IL
Vin=100Vac,Po=200W 5A/div 250V/div 4ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=200W 2.5A/div 250V/div 4ms/div
q : i T 1
) [E)
5
Vds
IL |
B
[T] =0V 4.00ms 125ME/s [ 3 24 hn 2020
0, 00000 ¢ S polnts 280 V 15: 01: 27
[JVds/ Ids
Vin=100Vac,Po=200W 5A/div 250V/div 10ps/div Vin=230Vac,Po=200W 2.5A/div 250V/div 4ps/div
Vds
Ids
Vds ! : R, i . N s T 0 Y '-\

"s_.nh..,..l'u..u‘-.._‘k._u'\....:

Ids

MAEBRELVELL, BRCTHEAVIREHIC, & SCHIBE - T3 CBRRVR T MABREE T TER TV,
EEHABE. MRZOMICKI FEBGLEETDHEENHIEIDT, H5NUHTTELIZTL,
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TRANSFORMERS &TDI

PFC QM»u-z PFC3819QM-181K09B-50

ESEHSH
Vout = 395Vdc
[JPower Factor

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

Power Factor

— 90Vac
0.2 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

0.0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

Output Power (W)

[1Efficency
100

% w
¥’,

90

85

Efficency (%)

80

— 90Vac
— 100Vac

75

— 265Vac

70
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

Output Power (W)

REEQE
Vin = 90Vac, Vout = 395Vdc, Pout = 250W, Room Temp.
a : Core Surface, b : Coil Surface

X PFCF3—7J A )LDREF. BARD SZVEIRETHIE,

ABRELIELL, RECTEAVREHIT, &5 [CHBRIEN - % SRV DMALEEETD CHERZE V.
SEHABE. ARZOMICKVFERLEETDHEENBIFITDT, HSHUHITTHELIEE L,
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TRANSFORMERS

PFC QM»u-z PFC3819QM-181K09B-50

mEEB)FRA

OInput Voltage / Current
Vin=100Vac,Po=250W 5A/div 250V/div 10ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=250W 2A/div 250V/div 10ms/div
(7 St | ]

Input |
Voltage

Input
Current

S0L0MSS3

Ovds /IL
Vin=100Vac,Po=250W 5A/div 250V/div 4ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=250W 2A/div 250V/div 4ms/div

Vds

[JVds/ Ids
Vin=100Vac,Po=250W 5A/div 250V/div 10ps/div Vin=230Vac,Po=250W 2A/div 250V/div 4ps/div

Vds

Ids

Vds

Ids

ABRELIELL, RECTEAVREHIT, &5 [CHBRIEN - % SRV DMALEEETD CHERZE V.
EEHABE. MRZOMICKI FEBGLEETDHEENHIEIDT, H5NUHTTELIZTL,
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TRANSFORMERS &TDI

PFC QM>u—-xz PFC3819QM-151K11B-00

ESEHSH
Vout = 394Vdc
[JPower Factor

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

Power Factor

— 90Vac
0.2 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

0.0
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350

Output Power (W)

[1Efficency
100

95 /
90

85

Efficency (%)

80

— 90Vac
—— 100Vac

75

— 265Vac

70
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350

Output Power (W)

REEQE
Vin = 90Vac, Vout = 394Vdc, Pout = 300W, Room Temp.
a : Core Surface, b : Coil Surface

X PFCF3—7J A )LDREF. BARD SZVEIRETHIE,

ABRELIELL, RECTEAVREHIT, &5 [CHBRIEN - % SRV DMALEEETD CHERZE V.
SEHABE. ARZOMICKVFERLEETDHEENBIFITDT, HSHUHITTHELIEE L,
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TRANSFORMERS

PFC QM»u-z PFC3819QM-151K11B-00

nESEEERR
OInput Voltage / Current
Vin=100Vac,Po=300W 5A/div 250V/div 10ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=300W 2A/div 250V/div 10ms/div
] | i o | ]
Input
Voltage
Input
Current
Ovds/IL
Vin=100Vac,Po=300W 5A/div 250V/div 4ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=300W 2A/div 250V/div 4ms/div
Vds
IL
[JVds/ Ids
Vin=100Vac,Po=300W
Vds
Ids
———— =
= e
Ve ANAARMARAR A AN
Ids ;
> WAV AW AVAV AP AVAVAT AV A
(3] [ o no @B 7 [0 o
B0, 00000 ¢ SM points 445 V 15: 54: 46

ABRELIELL, RECTEAVREHIT, &5 [CHBRIEN - % SRV DMALEEETD CHERZE V.
EEHABE. MRZOMICKI FEBGLEETDHEENHIEIDT, H5NUHTTELIZTL,

20210805 / datasheet_trans_pfc-choke_pfc_gm_ja



(29/34)

TRANSFORMERS &TDI

PFC QM»u—-zx PFC4124QM-181K09D-00

ESEHSH
Vout = 394Vdc
[JPower Factor

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

Power Factor

— 90Vac
0.2 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

0.0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

Output Power (W)

[1Efficency
100

95

90

85

Efficency (%)

80

— 90Vac
— 100Vac

75

— 265Vac

70
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Output Power (W)

REEQE
Vin = 90Vac, Vout = 394Vdc, Pout = 250W, Room Temp.
a : Core Surface, b : Coil Surface

X PFCF3—7J A )LDREF. BARD SZVEIRETHIE,

ABRELIELL, RECTEAVREHIT, &5 [CHBRIEN - % SRV DMALEEETD CHERZE V.
SEHABE. ARZOMICKVFERLEETDHEENBIFITDT, HSHUHITTHELIEE L,
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TRANSFORMERS

PFC QM»u—-x PFC4124QM-181K09D-00

mEEB)FRA

OInput Voltage / Current
Vin=100Vac,Po=250W 5A/div 100V/div 10ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=250W 2A/div 250V/div 10ms/div

Input
Voltage

Input
Current |

10,1
0. 00000

Ovds/IL
Vin=100Vac,Po=250W 5A/div 250V/div 4ms/div Vin=230Vac,Po=250W 5A/div 250V/div 4ms/div

[ R I

Vds

[OVds / Ids
Vin=100Vac,Po=250W

Ids

7 4.00u3
i 0.00000 3

Vds

11 |8 [ 1 It /1 J\ 3 {1 | { { |

lds |

10,03 125M575
JLip+~0.00000 +

ABRELIELL, RECTEAVREHIT, &5 [CHBRIEN - % SRV DMALEEETD CHERZE V.
EEHABE. MRZOMICKI FEBGLEETDHEENHIEIDT, H5NUHTTELIZTL,
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TRANSFORMERS &TDI

PFC QM»u—-x PFC4124QM-151K11D-00

ESEHSH
Vout = 394Vdc
[JPower Factor

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

Power Factor

— 90Vac
0.2 —— 100Vac

— 265Vac

0.0
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350

Output Power (W)

[1Efficency
100

95

90

85

Efficency (%)

80

— 90Vac
—— 100Vac

75

— 265Vac

70
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Output Power (W)

REEQE
Vin = 90Vac, Vout = 392Vdc, Pout = 300W, Room Temp.
a : Core Surface, b : Coil Surface

X PFCF3—7J A )LDREF. BARD SZVEIRETHIE,

ABRELIELL, RECTEAVREHIT, &5 [CHBRIEN - % SRV DMALEEETD CHERZE V.
SEHABE. ARZOMICKVFERLEETDHEENBIFITDT, HSHUHITTHELIEE L,
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TRANSFORMERS

(32/34)

PFC QM»u—-zx PFC4124QM-151K11D-00

mEEB)FRA

OInput Voltage / Current
Vin=100Vac,Po=300W 5A/div 100V/div 10ms/div
0 1 Ttig'd

1R = [

Input
Voltage

Input
Current

Ovds/IL
Vin=100Vac,Po=300W 5A/div 250V/div 4ms/div
PV [

Vds

[OVds / Ids
Vin=100Vac,Po=300W 5A/div 250V/div 10ps/div

Vds |

Ids

Vds

Ids

{i+0.00000 5

Vin=230Vac,Po=300W 2A/div 250V/div 10ms/div
P [ ] —

Vin=230Vac,Po=300W 2A/div 250V/div 4ms/div
{7 SR I

ABRELIELL, RECTEAVREHIT, &5 [CHBRIEN - % SRV DMALEEETD CHERZE V.
EEHABE. MRZOMICKI FEBGLEETDHEENHIEIDT, H5NUHTTELIZTL,
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TRANSFORMERS &TDI

PFC QMyu—=z PFCH/IES] : 75~100W

mE&EOEERE

450V
120uF

250

STTHILOG

STFTNGOM2

PFC
Inductor

L6562A

250V

44
g0V -
0.22uF " T

400uH

K
g5
ma

=

2

oo
=\
)

ABRELIELL, RECTEAVREHIT, &5 [CHBRIEN - % SRV DMALEEETD CHERZE V.
SEHABE. ARZOMICKVFERLEETDHEENBIFITDT, HSHUHITTHELIEE L,
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PFC QM>u—-=z PFCHAES] : 125~300W

mE&EOEERE

450V

iEZEBUuF
o

YGO75CER

TK20A60W

0.10

#aameo
PFC
Inductor

250V

68uH

31ov
0.47uF

2.3mH

*4F£jkﬂ

400V

330pF
400V
330pF

310V
047uF

250V

44

ABRELIELL, RECTEAVREHIT, &5 [CHBRIEN - % SRV DMALEEETD CHERZE V.
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